| | ADEQ | WATER DIVISION INSPECTION REPORT | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|----------------------------|--|-----|-------|-----------|
| AUCU | | | AFIN: 47-00956 | | PERMIT #: AR0021580 | | | | |
| | | COUNTY: 47 Mississippi | | ssippi | PDS #: 076941 | | | 1 | MEDIA: WN |
| ARKANSAS | | | GPS LOCATION: LAT: 35.679585 LONG: -90.03858 | | | | | • | |
| De | partment of Environmental Quality | ☐ Outfall / | Outfall / General Area / Entrance / Sample Point | | | | | | |
| | FACILITY INFORMAT | INSPECTION INFORMATION | | | | | | | |
| NAME: City of Osceola WWTP | | | | DATE(S): | 3/13/ | /2014 | | | |
| LOCATION: West Side of CR 471, South of Hwy 140 | | | | ENTRY TIME: | 11 | :05 | | | |
| | | | | EXIT TIME: | | :00 | | | |
| CITY: Osceola, AR | | | | INSPECTION TYPE: SSO/Collection System | | | | | |
| RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL | | | | INSPECTOR ID#: 86009 S - State | | | | | |
| CONTACTED DURING INSPECTION: Yes | | | | FACILITY TYPE: 1 - Municipal | | | | | |
| NAME: James Carlock | | | | PERMIT EFFECTIVE DATE: 2/1/2011 | | | | | |
| TITLE: Water and Wastewater Superintendent | | | | PERMIT EXPIRATION DATE: 1/31/2016 | | | | | |
| COMPANY: City of Osceola | | | | FACILITY EVALUATION RATING: N | | | | | |
| MAILING P.O. Box 443 | | | | FAYETTEVILLE SHALE RELATED: N | | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | FAYETTEVILLE SHALE VIOLATIONS: N | | | | | |
| CITY, STATE, ZIP: Osceola, AR 72370 | | | | INSPECTION PARTICIPANTS | | | | | |
| PHONE & EXT: 870-563-2628 | | | | NAME/TITLE/PHONE/FAX/EMAIL/ETC.: | | | | | |
| FAX: N/A | | | | James Carlock / Water and Wastewater | | | | | |
| EMAIL: N/A | | | | Superintendent / 870-563-2628 | | | | | |
| OT | HER: N/A | | | | | | | | |
| AREA EVALUATIONS | | | | | | | | | |
| (S=Satisfactory, M=Marginal, U=Unsatisfactory, N=Not Applicable/Evaluated) S PERMIT | | | | | | | TFR | | |
| S | RECORDS/REPORTS | ** | | | | FACILITY SITE REVIEW | | | |
| S | OPERATION & MAINTENANCE | ** | | | | S FACILITY SITE REVIEW ** SELF-MONITORING PROGRAM | | | |
| ** | SAMPLING | ** | | | | ** PRETREATMENT | | | |
| S | OTHER: SSO | <u> </u> | STOREST THE INCLUSION | | | | | | |
| SUMMARY OF FINDINGS | | | | | | | | | |
| This Sanitary Sewer Overflow inspection was performed during the course of a routine compliance inspection | | | | | | | | | |
| of the Osceola wastewater treatment plant. At the time of inspection, it appeared that the facility was operating | | | | | | | | | |
| in compliance with the conditions of the Permit. The items noted in the previous inspection have been | | | | | | | | | |
| corrected and no additional action is necessary at this time. | | | | | | | | | |
| GÉNERAL COMMENTS | | | | | | | | | |
| Refer to the March 13, 2014 Compliance Evaluation Inspection for additional information. | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| Middle Spery | | | | | | | | | |
| INS | SPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: | eenway | way | | | DATE: 3/21/2014 | | | |
| | | / | 2 - 22 | | | | | | |
| | /an | in R | Helikan | | | | | | |
| SUPERVISOR'S SIGNATURE: Jason Bolenbaugh | | | | | | | | DATE: | 3/28/2014 |

Inspection Report: City of Osceola WWTP, AFIN: 47-00956, Permit #: AR0021580

Water Division Photographic Evidence Sheet Location: City of Osceola WWTP, Country Club Pump Station Photographer: Michael Greenway Date: **3/13/2014** 11:46 Time: Witness: None Photo #: Description: View of improvements made to the Country Club Lift Station.